

## Dryer Vent Wizard of Modesto adds Feature to Website: Record-Breaking Ball of Lint to Raise Awareness of Fire Hazards

Newly launched website provides interesting and informative articles for homeowners to learn about the critical need for proper dryer maintenance

MODESTO, CALIFORNIA, USA, August 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Dryer Vent Wizard, the trusted leader in dryer vent cleaning services, has set a new world record by creating the largest ball of lint ever recorded, weighing in at an astonishing 690 pounds. The massive ball, which was unveiled at a special event, was not just a quirky stunt; it served as a powerful visual reminder of the potential dangers lurking in uncleaned dryer vents.

The creation of this record-setting ball of lint was part of Dryer Vent Wizard's ongoing efforts to educate the public about the importance of regular dryer vent maintenance. Lint buildup in dryer vents is a serious fire hazard, responsible for thousands of house



fires annually. By showcasing the sheer volume of lint that can accumulate, Dryer Vent Wizard aims to underscore the critical need for homeowners to keep their dryer vents clean and free from obstructions.

The event drew significant attention, with local media, fire safety officials, and community members in attendance. Beyond setting a world record, Dryer Vent Wizard used the occasion to provide valuable information on fire prevention and the benefits of professional dryer vent cleaning. The company hopes that this dramatic demonstration will encourage more

homeowners to take proactive steps in maintaining their dryer vents, ultimately reducing the risk of dryerrelated fires.

For more information on dryer vent safety and to view the record-setting lint ball, visit <u>https://www.dryerventwizard.com/abo</u> <u>ut-us/largest-ball-of-lint</u>



Contact:

James Smith

Modesto CA 95350

(209) 416-3322

https://www.dryerventwizard.com/locations/greater-modesto

The original press release first appeared on PRUnderground.

Mark Maupin Dryer Vent Wizard +1 248-939-6232 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/737442706

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.